#### 502645823 01/22/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2692431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
WENCHENG WU	01/14/2014	
EDGAR A. BERNAL	01/14/2014	
YAO RONG WANG	01/17/2014	
ZHIGANG FAN	01/13/2014	
ROBERT P. LOCE	01/14/2014	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	45 GLOVER AVENUE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4505
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856-4505

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14161016

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (216)363-9001

 Phone:
 216-363-9000

Email: kforsyth@FAYSHARPE.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE / XEROX - ROCHESTER
Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20130371USNP-XER3037US01

PATENT REEL: 032018 FRAME: 0622

502645823

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MANDY B. WILLIS
Signature:	/Mandy B. Willis/
Date:	01/22/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assign#page1.tif source=Assign#page2.tif source=Assign#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032018 FRAME: 0623

Attorney File No.: 20130371US01-XER3037US01

# **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application	าท
entitled IMPROVED VIDEO-BASED SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATED DETECTION OF DOUBLE PARKIN	) i
VIOLATIONS (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), whi	ch
Application.	

was first executed on  was filed on  claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application	on(s) No(s). filed .
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the cooperation of the Inventor(s).	itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal Application and the Invention(s), and the full
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereb assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusi the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its term applications, patents, design registrations and publications all priority rights under all present or future conventions a which priority is claimed in the Application; and	ive right, title and interest in the Application and itories, and all foreign countries, including all solutions or derived therefrom world wide and
<ul> <li>(1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue al agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign agree to execute all papers and take all actions requested by Xerox; and</li> <li>(4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application entered above.</li> </ul>	n Letters Patent thereon; necessary or desirable in connection therewith
Wencheng Wu	DATE 1/14/2014
Edgar A. Bernal	DATE
Yao Rong Wang	DATE
Zhigang Fan	DATE
Robert P. Loce	1/14/2014

PATENT REEL: 032018 FRAME: 0624

Attorney File No.: 20130371US01-XER3037US01

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned i							
entitled IMPROVE							
VIOLATIONS (the	"Application") for	inventions	disclosed	or claimed	therein (the	"Invention(	s)"), which
Application:							

<ul> <li>☑ is being executed concurrently herewith,</li> <li>☐ was first executed on</li> <li>☐ was filed on as Application Number</li> <li>☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Appli</li> </ul>	
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behaviores entatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).	alf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal the Application and the Invention(s), and the full
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hassign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and ex the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and publical priority rights under all present or future convention which priority is claimed in the Application; and	clusive right, title and interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including all ations obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and
<ul> <li>(2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all for</li> <li>(3) agree to execute all papers and take all actic requested by Xerox; and</li> </ul>	ue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; breign Letters Patent thereon; ons necessary or desirable in connection therewith olication Number on this Assignment, if not already
Wencheng Wu	DATE
Edgar A. Bernal  Yao Rong Wang	Jan. 17, 2014  DATE
Zhigang Fan	DATE
Robert P. Loce	DATE

PATENT REEL: 032018 FRAME: 0625

Attorney File No.: 20130371US01-XER3037US01

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled IMPROVED VIDEO-BASED SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATED DETECTION OF DOUBLE PARKING VIOLATIONS (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

<ul> <li>☑ is being executed concurrently herewith,</li> <li>☐ was first executed on</li> <li>☐ was filed on</li> <li>☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application</li> </ul>	tion(s) No(s). filed .
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf or representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the cooperation of the Inventor(s).	of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal e Application and the Invention(s), and the full
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is here assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclus the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its ter applications, patents, design registrations and publication all priority rights under all present or future conventions which priority is claimed in the Application; and	sive right, title and interest in the Application and rritories, and all foreign countries, including all as obtained or derived therefrom world wide, and
<ol> <li>request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue a agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreig agree to execute all papers and take all actions requested by Xerox; and</li> <li>authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Applica entered above.</li> </ol>	n Letters Patent thereon; necessary or desirable in connection therewith
Wencheng Wu	DATE
Edgar A. Bernal	DATE
Yao Rong Wang  Zhigang Fan	DATE 1/3/2014
Robert P. Loce	DATE

PATENT REEL: 032018 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 01/22/2014